47
diStiLLatiOn
Consisting of: an electric heating for temperature up 400°C
(752°F) (distillation group 0-4), mounting on left side, made
of stainless steel with inspection tempered window can be ope-
ned, electronic regulator, adjustable flask support with external
control knob.
Stainless steel cooling bath with nickel-plated condenser tube

For ASTM D850
10-1175/200 CENTERING DEVICE THERMOMETER AND
 STOPPER CONDENSER
 PTFE centering device for thermometer and
 PTFE stopper link to condenser bath. For flask
 200 ml
10-1179 FLASK TYPE C 200 ml, pack of 3 pcs
10-1187/P PRECISION CLINDER TYPE B 100 ml
 Graduated 1-100:0.1 ml
10-1191 GLASS CERAMIC FLASK SUPPORT BOARD
 Ø25 mm
10-1193 GLASS CERAMIC FLASK SUPPORT BOARD
 Ø38 mm
10-1194 GLASS CERAMIC FLASK SUPPORT BOARD
 Ø50 mm
T-AS39C THERMOMETER ASTM 39C IP 79C
T-AS40C THERMOMETER ASTM 8C IP 80C
T-AS41C THERMOMETER ASTM 41C IP 81C
T-AS42C THERMOMETER ASTM 42C IP 82C
For ASTM D1078
10-1175/200 CENTERING DEVICE THERMOMETER AND
 STOPPER CONDENSER
 PTFE centering device for thermometer and
 PTFE stopper link to condenser bath. For flask
 200 ml
10-1179 FLASK TYPE C 200 ML, pack of 3 pcs
10-1187/P PRECISION CLINDER TYPE B 100 ML
 Graduated 1-100:0.1 ml
10-1192 GLASS CERAMIC FLASK SUPPORT BOARD
 Ø32 mm
10-1193 GLASS CERAMIC FLASK SUPPORT BOARD
 Ø38 mm
T-AS2C THERMOMETER ASTM 2C IP 62C
T-AS3C THERMOMETER ASTM 3C IP 73C
T-AS14C THERMOMETER ASTM 14C
T-AS37C THERMOMETER ASTM 37C IP 77C
T-AS38C THERMOMETER ASTM 38C IP 78C
T-AS39C THERMOMETER ASTM 39C IP 79C
T-AS40C THERMOMETER ASTM 8C IP 80C
T-AS41C THERMOMETER ASTM 41C IP 81C
T-AS42C THERMOMETER ASTM 42C IP 82C
T-AS102C THERMOMETER ASTM 102C IP 83C
T-AS103C THERMOMETER ASTM 103C IP 84C
T-AS104C THERMOMETER ASTM 104C IP 85C
T-AS105C THERMOMETER ASTM 105C IP 86C
T-AS106C THERMOMETER ASTM 106C IP 87C
T-AS107C THERMOMETER ASTM 107C IP 88C
SPARE PARTS
11-0990 HEATER ELEMENT
15-0111 ELECTRONIC REGULATOR
15-0990/VET TEMPERED GLASS